

Complaint Case No. 491/2019
(Interlocutory Application No. 01/2019)

Order dated 26.12.2019

Today the record is put up at the petition of the Ld. Counsel for the Complainant. Complainant is present.

Ld. Counsel for the Complainant files and moves a petition (I.A. 01/2019) praying for issuance of summons upon the Accused persons by speed post. The same is considered and allowed. Complainant will be at liberty to take steps upon the Accused persons by speed post in addition to usual mode of service.

Complainant to put in requisites.

To date (17.03.2020) for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman